REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
ADP3301

implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods
may affect device reliability.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Voltage Output Package Option*
ADP3301AR-2.7 2.7 V SO-8
ADP3301AR-3 3.0 V SO-8
ADP3301AR-3.2 3.2 V SO-8
ADP3301AR-3.3 3.3 V SO-8
ADP3301AR-5 5.0 V SO-8
Contact the factory for the availability of other output voltage options.
*SO = Small Outline.
Other Members of anyCAP™* Family1
Output Package
Model Current Option2 Comments
ADP3300 50 mA SOT-23 High Accuracy
ADP3302 100 mA SO-8 Dual Output
ADP3304 100 mA SO-8 Dual Output with
Separate Grounds
ADP3303 200 mA SO-8 High Accuracy
ADP3306 300 mA SO-8,TSSOP-14 High Accuracy,
High Current
NOTES
1See individual data sheets for detailed ordering information.
2SO = Small Outline, SOT = Surface Mount, TSSOP = Thin Shrink Small
Outline.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
ADP3301
–4– REV. 0
–Typical Performance Characteristics
INPUT VOLTAGE – Volts
5.0003
4.9985
4.9979
5.2 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
5.0000
4.9988
4.9982
4.9997
4.9994
4.9991
VOUT = 5V
IL = 100mA
O
U
T
P
U
T
 V
O
L
T
A
G
E
 –
 V
o
lt
s
IL = 50mA
IL = 10mA
IL = 0mA
Figure 2. Line Regulation: Output
Voltage vs. Input Voltage
OUTPUT LOAD – mA
G
R

between two different levels selected by an external digital input.
Output voltages can be any combination of voltages from the
Ordering Guide.
Higher Output Current
The ADP3301 can source up to 100 mA without any heatsink
or pass transistor. If higher current is needed, an appropriate
pass transistor can be used, as in Figure 22, to increase the
output current to 1 A.
Step-Up/Step-Down Post Regulator
The circuit in Figure 23 provides a high precision, low dropout
regulated output voltage. It significantly reduces the ripple from
a switching regulator. The ADP3000 used in this circuit is a
switching regulator in the step-up configuration.
D1
1N5817
C2
100µF
10V
L1
6.8µH
R1
120Ω R2
19.6kΩ
1%
R3
10kΩ
1%
ADP3301-3.3
IN OUT
GND
C3
2.2µF
3.3V @ 100mA
C1
100µF
10V
ADP3000-ADJ
ILIM VIN SW1
GND SW2
FB
VIN = 2.5V TO 3.5V
Figure 23.  Step-Up/Step-Down Post Regulator
VOUT = 5V/3.3VVIN = 5.5V TO 12V
OUTPUT SELECT
5V
0V
C2
0.47µF
IN OUT
GND
SD
ADP3301-5.0
++
IN OUT
GND
SD
ADP3301-3.3
C1
1.0µF
Figure 21. Crossover Switch
VIN = 6V TO 8V VOUT = 5V @ 1A
MJE253*
C2